



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 



## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

July 30, 1985

REGISTERED MAIL, Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, TORONTO, Ontario. M7A 2R9

Dear Sir:

RE: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE UNDER THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT

Enclosed herewith please find a Notice of Intention to Designate Central United Church located at 160 Spring Street in the City of Sault Ste. Marie.

This notice is served on you pursuant to Section 29, subsection 3 of the Act.

Yours truly,

L. A. Bottos, City Solicitor

LAB:dl

Encl.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, R.S.O. 1980, CHAPTER 337

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

## NOTICE TO ONTARIO HERITAGE FOUNDATION OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

TO: The Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie intends to designate the property, including land and buildings, known municipally as 160 Spring Street, as property of architectural and/or historical value or interest under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 337.

## REASONS FOR PROPOSED DESIGNATION

## 160 SPRING STREET - CENTRAL UNITED CHURCH

Central United Church, designed by architect Harry Simpson of Toronto and built in stages between 1900 and 1911, is a powerfully modelled building constructed of local sandstone.

Although difficult to slot into any particular architectural style, its massive appearance nevertheless reflects the original request to the architect to create a church with a style "indicative of Methodism".

NOTICE of objection to the proposed designation together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the City of Sault Ste. Marie before the 9th day of September 1985.

DATED AT SAULT STE. MARIE, ONTARIO, THIS 31st DAY OF JULY 1985.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

PER:

WILLIAM G. LINDSAY

CITY CLERK